Preston B. Wright

(-12 Nov 1913)

Wright. On Wednesday, November 12, 1913, Preston B. Wright, son of the late Lewis W. Wright and member of Dawson Lodge, No. 16, F.A.A.M. and Congressional Council, No. 809, National Union aged 47 years. Funeral from late residence, 1776 Willard street n.w. Friday, November 14 at 2 o'clock p.m.

The Evening Star, November 13, 1913, p. 3

Preston B. Wright Dead

Native of This City and Long in Government Service

Preston B. Wright died in this city yesterday morning after a long illness. Funeral services will be held at the family residence, 1776 Willard street northwest, tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock.

Mr. Wright was born in this city forty-seven years ago and had served successively in the government printing office, the railway mail division of the Post Office Department, and in the War Department. At the time of his death he was attached to the advertising division of the office of the Secretary of War to which office he was appointed in November 1898. He was an active member of Dawson Lodge, No 16 F.A.A.M., and of Congressional Council, No 809 National Union. He leaves a wife and two children.